## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JEREMIAH JOHNSON; AND ELAINE JOHNSON, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS HUSBAND AND WIFE,

Appellants,

vs. GOODMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY LP, A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Respondent.

No. 71911



MAR 1 7 2017 CLERY OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY QLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the dismissal agreement of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT ELIZABETH A. BROWN BY:

17-08952

cc:

Hon. Gloria Sturman, District Judge
Thomas J. Tanksley, Settlement Judge
Hurtik Law & Associates
Alverson Taylor Mortensen & Sanders
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

## CLERK'S ORDER

(0)·1947